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The	
  following	
  minimum	
  rates	
  apply	
  for	
  all	
  EMHA	
  games.	
  	
  Those	
  rated	
  
were	
  vote	
  at	
  the	
  Committee	
  member’s	
  meeting.	
  	
  
Any	
  overtime	
  periods	
  are	
  included	
  in	
  the	
  game	
  lengths.	
  
	
  
TWO-­‐OFFICIAL	
  SYSTEM	
  
	
  
Game	
  Lengths	
   10/10/10	
   10/10/15	
   10/15/15	
   15/15/15	
  
Novice	
  &	
  below	
   $22.00	
   $24.00	
   $26.00	
   $28.00	
  
Atom	
   $23.00	
   $25.00	
   $27.00	
   $29.00	
  
Pee	
  Wee	
   $26.00	
   $28.00	
   $30.00	
   $30.00	
  
Bantam	
   $27.00	
   $29.00	
   $31.00	
   $33.00	
  
Midget	
   $28.00	
   $30.00	
   $32.00	
   $34.00	
  
Juvenile	
   $29.00	
   $31.00	
   $33.00	
   $35.00	
  
	
  
THREE-­‐OFFICIAL	
  SYSTEM	
  |	
  PEEWEE	
  &	
  BELOW	
  
	
  
Game	
  Lengths	
   10/10/10	
   10/10/15	
   10/15/15	
   15/15/15	
  
Referee	
   $30.00	
   $32.00	
   $34.00	
   $36.00	
  
Linesman	
   $24.00	
   $26.00	
   $28.00	
   $30.00	
  
	
  

Game	
  Lengths	
   15/15/20	
   15/20/20	
   20/20/20	
  
Referee	
  	
   $38.00	
   $40.00	
   $42.00	
  
Linesman	
   $32.00	
   $34.00	
   $36.00	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



THREE-­‐OFFICIAL	
  SYSTEM	
  |	
  BANTAM,	
  MIDGET	
  &	
  JUVENILE	
  
	
  
Game	
  Lengths	
   10/10/10	
   10/10/15	
   10/15/15	
   15/15/15	
  
Referee	
   $34.00	
   $37.00	
   $38.00	
   $40.00	
  
Linesman	
   $26.00	
   $28.00	
   $30.00	
   $32.00	
  
	
  

Game	
  Lengths	
   15/15/20	
   15/20/20	
   20/20/20	
  
Referee	
  	
   $42.00	
   $44.00	
   $46.00	
  
Linesman	
   $34.00	
   $36.00	
   $38.00	
  

	
  
	
  
FOUR-­‐OFFICIAL	
  SYSTEM	
  |	
  BANTAM,	
  MIDGET,	
  JUVENILE	
  
	
  
	
  
Game	
  Lengths	
   15/15/15	
   15/15/20	
   15/20/20	
   20/20/20	
  
Referee	
   $40.00	
   $42.00	
   $44.00	
   $46.00	
  
Linesman	
   $32.00	
   $34.00	
   $36.00	
   $38.00	
  
	
  
NOTE	
  1:	
  OMHA	
  Officials	
  SHALL	
  NOT	
  officiates	
  in	
  a	
  “one	
  man”	
  
system.	
  
NOTE:	
  A	
  four	
  official	
  system	
  is	
  only	
  permitted	
  at	
  the	
  Bantam	
  through	
  
to	
  Juvenile	
  levels.	
  


