

2016/2017

The following minimum rates apply for all EMHA games. Those rated were vote at the Committee member's meeting.

Any overtime periods are included in the game lengths.

## **TWO-OFFICIAL SYSTEM**

<b>Game Lengths</b>	10/10/10	10/10/15	10/15/15	15/15/15
Novice & below	\$22.00	\$24.00	\$26.00	\$28.00
Atom	\$23.00	\$25.00	\$27.00	\$29.00
Pee Wee	\$26.00	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Bantam	\$27.00	\$29.00	\$31.00	\$33.00
Midget	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$32.00	\$34.00
Juvenile	\$29.00	\$31.00	\$33.00	\$35.00

## THREE-OFFICIAL SYSTEM | PEEWEE & BELOW

<b>Game Lengths</b>	10/10/10	10/10/15	10/15/15	15/15/15
Referee	\$30.00	\$32.00	\$34.00	\$36.00
Linesman	\$24.00	\$26.00	\$28.00	\$30.00

<b>Game Lengths</b>	15/15/20	15/20/20	20/20/20
Referee	\$38.00	\$40.00	\$42.00
Linesman	\$32.00	\$34.00	\$36.00

## THREE-OFFICIAL SYSTEM | BANTAM, MIDGET & JUVENILE

<b>Game Lengths</b>	10/10/10	10/10/15	10/15/15	15/15/15
Referee	\$34.00	\$37.00	\$38.00	\$40.00
Linesman	\$26.00	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$32.00

<b>Game Lengths</b>	15/15/20	15/20/20	20/20/20
Referee	\$42.00	\$44.00	\$46.00
Linesman	\$34.00	\$36.00	\$38.00

## FOUR-OFFICIAL SYSTEM | BANTAM, MIDGET, JUVENILE

<b>Game Lengths</b>	15/15/15	15/15/20	15/20/20	20/20/20
Referee	\$40.00	\$42.00	\$44.00	\$46.00
Linesman	\$32.00	\$34.00	\$36.00	\$38.00

**NOTE 1:** OMHA Officials **SHALL NOT officiates** in a "one man" system.

**NOTE:** A four official system is only permitted at the Bantam through to Juvenile levels.